

\234
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20222/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2011 in SBCWP
No.5840/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

INDIAN OIL CORPN LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag Tripathy,ASG
 Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.
 Ms. Priya Puri,Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks. Dasti
in addition is permitted.

Meanwhile, status quo as of today shall be
maintained by the parties.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR