

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20222/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2011 in SBCWP  
No.5840/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

INDIAN OIL CORPN LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shravan Sahny,Adv.  
For Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jana,Adv.  
For Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that Mr. H.K. Puri, Advocate has  
died. Notice be sent to the petitioner for making  
alternative arrangement.

List this matter after Summer Vacation.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER