

øITEM NO.49

COURT NO.4 SECTION XV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20222/2011  
INDIAN OIL CORPN LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR  
Ms. Ch. Mandakini, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Narian, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General that as the cavil pertains to certain aspects between the petitioner, i.e., the Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. and the State of Rajasthan, discussion is going on and in all possibility, there will be a settlement.

In view of the aforesaid, let the matter be listed on 02.05.2016. It is hereby made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master Court Master