

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 20222/2011
(Arising out of final judgment and order dated 17.3.2011 passed
in S.B.C.W.P. No. 5840 of 2010 passed by the High Court of
Judicature for Rajasthan, Jaipur Bench, Jaipur)

INDIAN OIL CORPN LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date :02/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.
Ms. Churchi Mandakini, Adv.
Mr. Sharad Kr. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted at the Bar that the parties
are exploring the possibility of settlement and there
is likelihood of settlement.

The matter be listed in the first week of August,
2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA

RANI BHARDWAJ
Date: 2016.05.04
10:42:51 IST
Reason:

[Charanjeet Kaur]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[H.S. Parasher]

Court Master