

6ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20222/2011

INDIAN OIL CORPN LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Churchi Mandakini, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Lalitendu Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after two weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master