

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.20222/2011

INDIAN OIL CORPN LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gauri Neo Rampal, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG

Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
petitioner, list the matter after four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master