

ITEM NO.807

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20222/2011

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. SR. DIVISIONAL
RETAIL SALES MANAGER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. ESTATE
DIRECTORATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-10-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K.Devesh, Adv.(Mentioned by)
For Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date already notified i.e.

13.11.2019.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR