

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20222/2011

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Yati Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned Counsel appearing for the parties.

We see no reason to interfere with the impugned order passed
by the High Court.

Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

However, the petitioner is granted 12 weeks time to handover
the possession on filing the usual undertaking before the Registry
of this Court within a period of four weeks from today.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER